

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

# PROJECT TITLE

Specialist:	Anita Rautenbach		
Contact person:	Anita Rautenbach		
Postal address:	13 Killarney Valley View ro	oad; Cato Ri	dge, 0312
Postal code:		Cell:	0833051516
Telephone:		Fax:	
E-mail:	rabiodiversity@gmail.com		
Professional	South African Council for N	Vatural Scien	tific Professions
affiliation(s) (if any)			

Project Consultant:	Savannan Environmentai		
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas		
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill		
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082-775-5628
Telephone:	011-656-3237	Fax:	086-684-0547
E-mail:	joanne@savannahsa.com		

# 4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations\_

I, Anita Rautenbach, declare that -- General declaration:

I act as the independent specialist in this application;

I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;

I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;

I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;

I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;

I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;

I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

Signature of the specialist:		
Name of company (if applicable):	_	
22/05/2017		
Date:		



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

## **PROJECT TITLE**

Proposed development of the Richards Bay Combined Cycle Power Plant (CCPP) and associated infrastructure on a site near Richards Bay, KwaZulu-Natal

Specialist: Geo Hydraulic and Environmental Technology (Pty) Ltd Kalala Ngeleka Pr.Sci.Nat Contact person: Postal address: 25 Trichy Road, Raisethorpe, Pietermaritzburg Postal code: 3201 Cell: 078-884-5263 033-391-0707 Fax: Telephone: 086-241-1879 E-mail: Johnkalala.ngeleka@get-sa.co.za Professional South African Council for Natural Scientific Professions (SACNASP) affiliation(s) (if any)

Savannah Environmental **Project Consultant:** Contact person: Jo-Anne Thomas Postal address: PO Box 148, Sunninghill 2157 082-775-5628 Postal code: Cell: Telephone: 011-656-3237 Fax: 086-684-0547 E-mail: joanne@savannahsa.com

- 4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations\_
- I, Kalala Ngeleka Pr.Sci.Nat. , declare that --

## General declaration:

I act as the independent specialist in this application;

I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;

I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;

I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;

I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;

I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;

I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist:

Name of company (if applicable): Geo Hydraulic and Environmental Technology (Pty) Ltd

Date: 22/05/2017



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Specialist:	Heritage Contracts and Archaeological Consulting CC (HCAC)			
Contact person:	Jaco van der Walt			
Postal address:	37 Olienhout street Modimolle			
Postal code:	0510	Cell:	0823738491	
Telephone:	0823738491	Fax:	0866916461	
E-mail:	Jaco.heritage@gmail.com			
Professional	ASAPA #159			
affiliation(s) (if any)				

Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental			
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas			
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill			
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082-775-5628	
Telephone:	011-656-3237	Fax:	086-684-0547	
E-mail:	joanne@savannahsa.com			

4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
Jaco van der Walt I, , declare that
General declaration:
I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation; I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity; I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my
possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
Walt.
Signature of the specialist:

HCAC

2<u>4 May 2017</u> Date:

Name of company (if applicable):



- 1	
- 1	
- 1	
L	
Г	
- 1	
- 1	
- 1	
t	
- 1	
- 1	
- 1	

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Specialist: Noise – Morné de Jager Contact person: PO Box 2047, Garsfontein East				
Postal address:	0060			
Postal code:	012 993 2165	Cell:	082 565 4059	
Telephone:	morne@menco.co.za	Fax:	086 621 0292	
E-mail:	Noise – Morné de Jager			
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	SAAI, ASA			

Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental			
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas			
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill			
Postal code:	2157 Cell: 082-775-5628			
Telephone:	011-656-3237 Fax: 086-684-0547			
E-mail:	joanne@savannahsa.com			

4.2	The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
Ι, .	Morné de Jager , declare that
Gen	eral declaration:
	I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act. Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity:
of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation; I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity; I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be to with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms	
/	section 24F of the Act.
Sigr	nature of the specialist:
Envir	o-Acoustic Research cc
Nan	ne of company (if applicable):
19 Ma	y 2017
Date	9:



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Specialist:	Palaeontologist		
Contact person:	Elize Butler		
Postal address:	48 Pierre Ollemans street , Bloemfontein		
Postal code:	9301	Cell:	084 4478759
Telephone:	084 4478759	Fax:	
E-mail:	Elizebutler002@gmail.com		
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	Palaeotological Society of Southern Africa		

Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental			
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas			
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill			
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082-775-5628	
Telephone:	elephone: 011-656-3237		086-684-0547	
E-mail:	joanne@savannahsa.com			

4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
I, Elize Butler , declare that
General declaration:
I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation; I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity; I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
Exter.
Signature of the specialist:
Banzai Environmental Ltd Pty

Name of company (if applicable):

16-August 2017 Date:



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Specialist:	Urban-Econ Development Economist (Pty) Ltd		
Contact person:	Elena Broughton		
Postal address:	PO. Box 13554, Hatfield		
Postal code:	0028	Cell:	082 463 2325
Telephone:	012 342 8686	Fax:	086 619 6911
E-mail:	elena@urban-econ.com		
Professional	None		
affiliation(s) (if any)			

Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental			
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas			
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill			
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082-775-5628	
Telephone:	011-656-3237	Fax:	086-684-0547	
E-mail:	joanne@savannahsa.com			

# 4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations

	Elena Broughton	
I,		, declare that

### General declaration:

Date:

I act as the independent specialist in this application;

I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;

I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;

I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;

I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;

I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;

I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

Elhour
Signature of the specialist:
Urban-Econ Development Economists (Pty) Ltd
Name of company (if applicable):
16/08/2017



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Specialist:	Wayne Jackson			
Contact person:	Wayne Jackson			
Postal address:	26 Morgan road, Bellevue			
Postal code:	3201	(	Cell:	0820553815
Telephone:		F	Fax:	
E-mail:	Wayne@thebiodiversity.com	n		
Professional	Wetland Society of South Africa			
affiliation(s) (if any)	Land & Rehabilitation Society of South Africa (LARSA)			
Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental			
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas			
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill			
Postal code:	2157	Cell	l:	082-775-5628
Telephone:	011-656-3237	Fax	α:	086-684-0547
E-mail:	joanne@savannahsa.com			

4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations

#### I, Wayne Jackson , declare that --

### General declaration:

15 August 2017

Date:

I act as the independent specialist in this application;

I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;

I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work:

I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;

I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;

I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;

I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist: The Biodiversity Company Name of company (if applicable):



- 1	
- 1	
- 1	
- 1	
ı	
- 1	
- 1	
- 1	
t	
- 1	
- 1	
- 1	

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Specialist:	Afzelia Environmental Consultants	s (Pty) Ltd	
Contact person:	Jon Marshall		
Postal address:	PO Box 37069, Overport, Durban.		
Postal code:	4067	Cell:	
Telephone:	031 303 2835	Fax:	
E-mail:	Jon @enviroconsult.co.za		
Professional	Chartered Member of the Landsca	ape Institute (U	K).
affiliation(s) (if any)	Registered Professional Landscap	e Architect (So	outh Africa).
	EAPSA (ICB)	•	·

Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental		
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas		
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill		
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082-775-5628
Telephone:	011-656-3237	Fax:	086-684-0547
E-mail:	joanne@savannahsa.com		·

4.2 I	The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_  Jon Marshall , declare that
Ger	neral declaration:
	I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
	I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;  I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;  I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;  I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and  I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
ر	). MOM.
Sig	nature of the specialist:
Afze	elia Environmental Consultants (Pty) Ltd
Nar	ne of company (if applicable):
	August 2017
Dat	<del>e</del> :



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

## **PROJECT TITLE**

Telephone:

E-mail:

Proposed development of the Richards Bay Combined Cycle Power Plant (CCPP) and associated infrastructure on a site near Richards Bay, KwaZulu-Natal

Specialist:	Wetland / Aquatic Ecology				
Contact person:	Andrew Husted				
Postal address:	420 Vale Ave, Ferndale				
Postal code:	2194	Cell:	0813191225		
Telephone:		Fax:			
E-mail:	info@thebiodiversitycompany.con	n			
Professional	Pr Sci Nat 400213/11				
affiliation(s) (if any)					
Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental				
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas			,	
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill				
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082-775-5628		

Fax:

086-684-0547

011-656-3237

joanne@savannahsa.com

4.2	The specialist appointed in	n terms of the Regulations_
I, Andre	w Husted	, declare that -

## General declaration:

I act as the independent specialist in this application;

I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;

I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;

I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;

I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;

I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;

I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

HAX		
Signature of the specialist:		
The Biodiversity Company		
Name of company (if applicable):		
24 May 2017		
Date:		



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 921, 2013

## PROJECT TITLE

Specialist:

Proposed development of the Richards Bay Combined Cycle Gas Turbine (CCGT) Power Plant and associated infrastructure on a site near Richards Bay, KwaZulu-Natal

Contact person: Dr Theresa Bird						
Postal address:	PO Box 5260, Halfway House,					
Postal code:	1685	Cell:				
Telephone:	0118051940	Fax:	0862167771			
E-mail:	terri@airshed.co.za					
Professional	Pr. Sci. Nat.					
affiliation(s) (if any)	National Clean Air Association					
Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental					
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas					
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill					
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082-775-5628			
Telephone:	011-656-3237	Fax:	086-684-0547			
E-mail:	joanne@savannahsa.com					

Airshed Planning Professionals (Ptv) Ltd

# 4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations\_

## I, Theresa Bird, declare that -- General declaration:

I act as the independent specialist in this application;

I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;

I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;

I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;

I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;

I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;

I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

Mole	
Signature of the specialist:	
Airshed Planning Professionals (Pty) Ltd.	
Name of company (if applicable):	
16 August 2017	
Date:	